054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/11/2016 10:22:31 AM

General

$1,709,445.33
$12,518.55
$0.00
$58,504.60
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,780,468.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$157,453.37
$1,623,015.11
$1,780,468.48
$1,780,468.48

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$949,817.03 $1,743,772.52
$107,853.21 $0.00
$206,586.06 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$67,645.44 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$1,331,901.74

$619.31
$58,504.60
$15,763.94
$0.00
$74,887.85

$0.00

$408,657.46
$848,356.43
$1,257,013.89
$1,331,901.74

$1,743,772.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$358,307.28
$1.385,465.24
$1,743,772.52
$1,743,772.52

Capital

Projects

$1,423,505.58
$343,299.58
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,766,805.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$613,158.74
$1,153,646.42
$1,766,805.16
$1,766,805.16

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$346,186.54
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$346,186.54

($180.82)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($180.82)

$0.00

$34,893.86
$311,473.50
$346,367.36
$346,186.54

Exhibit F-1-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,682,920.08
$38,810.60

$670,259.85

$26,391,990.53

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$670,259.85
$670,259.85

$25,721,730.68

$0.00
$0.00
$25,721,730.68
$26,391,990.53
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/11/2016 10:24:30 AM

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust
$14,898,570.90 $120,712.37 $187,000.00 $522,562.00 $0.00
$1,340.00 $3,345,774.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,405,843.73 $816,843.19 $0.00 $174,264.39 $548,321.72
$103,961.67 $25,457.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,409,716.30 $4,308,787.10 $187,000.00 $696,826.39 $548,321.72
$10,347,364.80 $1,664,466.80 $0.00 $175,419.55 $93,267.71
$2,828,991.54 $695,311.21 $0.00 $0.00 $99,074.65
$1,360,083.08 $183,391.42 $0.00 $306,066.05 $34,604.16
$1,613,639.15 $1,638,944.36 $0.00 $0.00 $23,384.80
$728,476.32 $253,401.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$95,786.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,948.85 $0.00
$20,195.11 $0.00 $204,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
$200,647.88 $182,640.78 $0.00 $0.00 $213,848.21
$17,195,183.88 $4,618,156.56 $204,000.00 $543,434.45 $485,179.53
$173,672.94 $646,304.97 $0.00 $0.00 $27,350.51
$561,016.38 $95,242.23 $0.00 $59,096.98 $40,029.35
($387,343.44) $551,062.74 $0.00 ($59,096.98) ($12,678.84)
$827,188.98 $241,693.28 ($17,000.00) $94,294.96 $50,463.35
$953,279.50 $1,015,320.61 $1,760,772.52 $1,672,510.20 $295,904.01
$1,780,468.48 $1,257,013.89 $1,743,772.52 $1,766,805.16 $346,367.36

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-ll-A

Total

$15,728,845.27
$3,347,114.50
$4,945,273.03
$129,418.71
$24,150,651.51

$12,280,518.86
$3,623,377.40
$1,884,144.71
$3,275,968.31
$981,878.31
$157,734.85
$245,195.11
$597,136.87
$23,045,954.42

$847,328.42
$755,384.94
$91,943.48

$1,196,640.57
$5,697,786.84
$6,894,427.41
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:25:12 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,127,307.00
$1,500.00
$3,434,170.00
$90,000.00
$19,652,977.00

$11,325,101.77
$3,030,869.50
$1,481,757.00
$1,955,601.33
$896,704.15
$0.00
$29,464.00
$222,416.00
$18,941,913.75

$240,689.21
$594,261.04
($353,571.83)

$357,491.42
$953,279.50
$1,310,770.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$14,898,570.90
$1,340.00
$3,405,843.73
$103,961.67
$18,409,716.30

$10,347,364.80
$2,828,991.54
$1,360,083.08
$1,613,639.15
$728,476.32
$95,786.00
$20,195.11
$200,647.88
$17,195,183.88

$173,672.94
$561,016.38
($387,343.44)

$827,188.98
$953,279.50
$1,780,468.48

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,228,736.10)
($160.00)
($28,326.27)
$13,961.67
($1,243,260.70)

$977,736.97
$201,877.96
$121,673.92
$341,962.18
$168,227.83
($95,786.00)
$9,268.89
$21,768.12
$1,746,729.87

($67,016.27)
$33,244.66
($33,771.61)

$469,697.56
$0.00
$469,697.56

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$182,336.01
$3,920,857.56
$1,919,546.00
$83,000.00
$6,105,739.57

$2,227,011.09
$907,352.27
$297,235.00
$2,368,140.72
$286,253.81
$0.00
$4,500.00
$237,919.40
$6,328,412.29

$683,876.04
$113,526.00
$570,350.04

$347,677.32
$1,015,220.61
$1,362,897.93

Actual

$120,712.37
$3,345,774.50
$816,843.19
$25,457.04
$4,308,787.10

$1,664,466.80
$695,311.21
$183,391.42
$1,638,944.36
$253,401.99
$0.00

$0.00
$182,640.78
$4,618,156.56

$646,304.97
$95,242.23
$551,062.74

$241,693.28
$1,015,320.61
$1,257,013.89

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($61,623.64)
($575,083.06)
($1,102,702.81)
($57,542.96)
($1,796,952.47)

$562,544.29
$212,041.06
$113,843.58
$729,196.36
$32,851.82
$0.00
$4,500.00
$55,278.62
$1,710,255.73

($37,571.07)
$18,283.77
($19,287.30)

($105,984.04)
$100.00
($105,884.04)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Tofal Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources {Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:25:46 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$204,000.00 $187,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $187,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $204,000.00
$0.00 $0.00
$204,000.00 $204,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($17,000.00)

$1,760,772.52
$1,760,772.52

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,760,772.52
$1,743,772.52

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($17,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($17,000.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($17,000.00)
$0.00
($17,000.00)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$2,167,054.00 $522,562.00
$0.00 $0.00
$156,954.00 $174,264.39
$0.00 $0.00
$2,324,008.00 $696,826.39
$150,000.00 $175,419.55
$0.00 $0.00
$13,852.00 $306,066.05
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$601,059.00 $61,948.85
$59,097.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$824,008.00 $543,434.45
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $59,096.98
$0.00 ($59,096.98)
$1,500,000.00 $94,294.96

$1,672,510.20
$3,172,510.20

$1,672,510.20
$1,766,805.16

Exhibit F-lil-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,644,492.00)
$0.00
$17,310.39
$0.00
($1,627,181.61)

($25,419.55)
$0.00
($292,214.05)
$0.00

$0.00
$539,110.15
$59,097.00
$0.00
$280,573.55

$0.00
($59,096.98)
($59,096.98)

($1,405,705.04)
$0.00
($1,405,705.04)
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054 - Pickens County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

EXPENDABLE TRUST

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$1,344,744.00
$0.00
$1,344,744.00

Expenditures
Instructional Services $218,640.00
Instructional Support Services $227,595.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $126,560.00
Auxiliary Services $56,170.00
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00
Expendable Service $36,600.00
Other Expenditures $327,795.00
Total Expenditures: $993,360.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $31,770.00
Other Financing Uses: $53,255.00

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

($21,485.00)

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:26:24 AM

$329,899.00
$295,904.01
$625,803.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements,

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$548,321.72
$0.00
$548,321.72

$93,267.71
$99,074.65
$34,604.16
$23,384.80
$0.00

$0.00
$21,000.00
$213,848.21
$485,179.53

$27,350.51
$40,029.35
($12,678.84)

$50,463.35
$295,904.01
$346,367.36

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
{$796,422.28)
$0.00
($796,422.28)

$125,372.29
$128,520.35
$91,955.84
$32,785.20
$0.00

$0.00
$15,600.00
$113,946.79
$508,180.47

($4,419.49)
$13,225.65
$8,806.16

($279,435.65)
$0.00
($279,435.65)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,680,697.01
$3,922,357.56
$6,855,414.00
$173,000.00
$29,631,468.57

$13,920,752.86
$4,165,816.77
$1,919,404.00
$4,379,912.05
$1,182,957.96
$601,059.00
$333,661.00
$788,130.40
$27,291,694.04

$956,335.25
$761,042.04
$195,293.21

$2,535,067.74
$5,697,686.84
$8,232,754.58

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$15,728,845.27
$3,347,114.50
$4,945,273.03
$129,418.71
$24,150,651.51

$12,280,518.86
$3,623,377.40
$1,884,144.71
$3,275,968.31
$981,878.31
$157,734.85
$245,195.11
$597,136.87
$23,045,954.42

$847,328.42
$755,384.94
$91,943.48

$1,196,640.57
$5,697,786.84
$6,894,427.41

Exhibit F-lll-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($2,951,851.74)
($575,243.06)
($1,910,140.97)
($43,581.29)
($5,480,817.06)

$1,640,234.00
$542,439.37
$35,259.29
$1,103,943.74
$201,079.65
$443,324.15
$88,465.89
$190,993.53
$4,245,739.62

($109,006.83)
$5,657.10
($103,349.73)

($1,338,427.17)
$100.00
($1,338,327.17)
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