Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

unt Groups

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11 GOVERNMENTAL
--

ance \$157,453.37 \$408,657.46 alance \$1,623,015.11 \$848,356.43 alance \$1,780,468.48 \$1,257,013.89 Fund Equity: \$1,780,468.48 \$1,331,901.74	Investments in General Fixed Assets \$0.00 \$0.00 Contributed Capital	Liabilities: \$0.00 \$619.31 Claims Payable \$0.00 \$58,504.60 Interfund Payable \$0.00 \$15,763.94 Other Liabilities \$0.00 \$15,763.94 Long-Term Liabilities: \$0.00 \$74,887.85 Fund Equity: \$0.00 \$74,887.85	Total Assets and Other Debits: \$1,780,468.48 \$1,331,901.74 Liabilities and Fund Equity:	Amounts Available Amounts to be Provided \$0.00 \$0.00 Other Debits	Fixed Assets \$0.00 \$0.00 Construction in Progress \$0.00 \$0.00 Other Debits:	Assets: \$1,709,445.33 \$949,817.03 Cash \$12,518.55 \$107,853.21 Investments \$0.00 \$206,586.06 Interfund Receivables \$58,504.60 \$0.00 Inventories \$0.00 \$67,645.44 Other Assets \$0.00 \$67,645.44	054 - Pickens County Schools GOVERNMENTAL Special De Control County Schools Special Description Assets and Other Debits:
\$358,307.28 \$1,385,465.24 \$1,743,772.52 \$1,743,772.52	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,743,772.52	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,743,772.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Debt Service
\$613,158.74 \$1,153,646.42 \$1,766,805.16 \$1,766,805.16	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,766,805.16	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,423,505.58 \$343,299.58 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Capital Projects
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	PROPRIETARY Enterp/ Internal
\$34,893.86 \$311,473.50 \$346,367.36 \$346,186.54	\$0.00	(\$180.82) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$180.82)	\$346,186.54	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$346,186.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	FIDUCIARY Trust Agency
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$25,721,730.68 \$26,391,990.53	\$25,721,730.68	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$670,259.85 \$670,259.85	\$26,391,990.53	\$670,259.85	\$25,682,920.08 \$38,810.60	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	ACCOUNT GROUPS F/A L/T Dept

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-II-A

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: Ending Fund Balance:	Other Fund Sources: Other Fund Uses: Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Local Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services General Administrative Services Capital Outlay Debt Service Other Expenditures: Total Expenditures: Other Fund Sources (Uses)	054 - Pickens County Schools
\$827,188.98 \$953,279.50 \$1,780,468.48	\$173,672.94 \$561,016.38 (\$387,343.44)	\$14,898,570.90 \$1,340.00 \$3,405,843.73 \$103,961.67 \$18,409,716.30 \$10,347,364.80 \$2,828,991.54 \$1,613,639.15 \$728,476.32 \$95,786.00 \$20,195.11 \$200,647.88 \$17,195,183.88	General
\$241,693.28 \$1,015,320.61 \$1,257,013.89	\$646,304.97 \$95,242.23 \$551,062.74	\$120,712.37 \$3,345,774.50 \$816,843.19 \$25,457.04 \$4,308,787.10 \$1,664,466.80 \$695,311.21 \$1,638,944.36 \$253,401.99 \$253,401.99 \$0.00 \$182,640.78 \$4,618,156.56	GOVERNMENTAL Special Revenue
(\$17,000.00) \$1,760,772.52 \$1,743,772.52	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$187,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$187,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Debt Service
\$94,294.96 \$1,672,510.20 \$1,766,805.16	\$0.00 \$59,096.98 (\$59,096.98)	\$522,562.00 \$0.00 \$174,264.39 \$0.00 \$696,826.39 \$175,419.55 \$0.00 \$306,066.05 \$0.00 \$61,948.85 \$0.00 \$543,434.45	FIDUCIARY Capital Projects Expendable Trust
\$50,463.35 \$295,904.01 \$346,367.36	\$27,350.51 \$40,029.35 (\$12,678.84)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$548,321.72 \$0.00 \$548,321.72 \$93,267.71 \$99,074.65 \$34,604.16 \$23,384.80 \$0.00 \$21,000.00 \$213,848.21 \$485,179.53	\RY xpendable Trust
\$1,196,640.57 \$5,697,786.84 \$6,894,427.41	\$847,328.42 \$755,384.94 \$91,943.48	\$15,728,845.27 \$3,347,114.50 \$4,945,273.03 \$129,418.71 \$24,150,651.51 \$12,280,518.86 \$3,623,377.40 \$1,884,144.71 \$981,878.31 \$981,878.31 \$157,734.85 \$245,195.11 \$597,136.87 \$23,045,954.42	o b

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-III-A

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

054 - Pickens County Schools

	ses): Over	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Cother Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services General Administrative Services Special Revenue Outlay General Service Other Expenditures: Other Financing Sources (Uses)	Description Revenues
\$357,491.42 \$953,279.50 \$1,310,770.92	\$240,689.21 \$594,261.04 (\$353,571.83)	\$16,127,307.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,434,170.00 \$90,000.00 \$19,652,977.00 \$11,325,101.77 \$3,030,869.50 \$1,481,757.00 \$1,955,601.33 \$896,704.15 \$0.00 \$222,416.00 \$18,941,913.75	G Budget
\$827,188.98 \$953,279.50 \$1,780,468.48	\$173,672.94 \$561,016.38 (\$387,343.44)	\$14,898,570.90 \$1,340.00 \$3,405,843.73 \$103,961.67 \$18,409,716.30 \$10,347,364.80 \$2,828,991.54 \$1,360,083.08 \$1,613,639.15 \$728,476.32 \$95,786.00 \$20,195.11 \$200,647.88 \$17,195,183.88	GENERAL Actual
\$469,697.56 \$0.00 \$469,697.56	(\$67,016.27) \$33,244.66 (\$33,771.61)	(\$1,228,736.10) (\$160.00) (\$28,326.27) \$13,961.67 (\$1,243,260.70) \$977,736.97 \$201,877.96 \$121,673.92 \$341,962.18 \$168,227.83 (\$95,786.00) \$9,268.89 \$21,768.12 \$1,746,729.87	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
\$347,677.32 \$1,015,220.61 \$1,362,897.93	\$683,876.04 \$113,526.00 \$570,350.04	\$182,336.01 \$3,920,857.56 \$1,919,546.00 \$83,000.00 \$6,105,739.57 \$2,227,011.09 \$907,352.27 \$297,235.00 \$2,368,140.72 \$286,253.81 \$0.00 \$4,500.00 \$237,919.40 \$6,328,412.29	SPECIA Budget
\$241,693.28 \$1,015,320.61 \$1,257,013.89	\$646,304.97 \$95,242.23 \$551,062.74	\$120,712.37 \$3,345,774.50 \$816,843.19 \$25,457.04 \$4,308,787.10 \$1,664,466.80 \$695,311.21 \$183,391.42 \$1,638,944.36 \$253,401.99 \$0.00 \$182,640.78 \$4,618,156.56	SPECIAL REVENUE dget Actual
(\$105,984.04) \$100.00 (\$105,884.04)	(\$37,571.07) \$18,283.77 (\$19,287.30)	(\$61,623.64) (\$575,083.06) (\$1,102,702.81) (\$57,542.96) (\$1,796,952.47) \$562,544.29 \$212,041.06 \$113,843.58 \$729,196.36 \$32,851.82 \$0.00 \$4,500.00 \$55,278.62 \$1,710,255.73	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-B

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **LEA Financial System Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses: Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Other Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services Debt Administrative Services Capital Outlay Debt Service Other Expenditures: Total Expenditures:	054 - Pickens County Schools Description Revenues
\$0.00 \$1,760,772.52 \$1,760,772.52	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$204,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$204,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$204,000.00 \$0.00 \$204,000.00	DEBT Budget
(\$17,000.00) \$1,760,772.52 \$1,743,772.52	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$187,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$187,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	DEBT SERVICE get Actual
(\$17,000.00) \$0.00 (\$17,000.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$17,000.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$17,000.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
\$1,500,000.00 \$1,672,510.20 \$3,172,510.20	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$2,167,054.00 \$0.00 \$156,954.00 \$0.00 \$2,324,008.00 \$150,000.00 \$13,852.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	CAPITAI Budget
\$94,294.96 \$1,672,510.20 \$1,766,805.16	\$0.00 \$59,096.98 (\$59,096.98)	\$522,562.00 \$0.00 \$174,264.39 \$0.00 \$696,826.39 \$175,419.55 \$0.00 \$306,066.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$61,948.85 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$543,434.45	CAPITAL PROJECTS udget Actual
(\$1,405,705.04) \$0.00 (\$1,405,705.04)	\$0.00 (\$59,096.98) (\$59,096.98)	(\$1,644,492.00) \$0.00 \$17,310.39 \$0.00 (\$1,627,181.61) (\$25,419.55) \$0.00 (\$292,214.05) \$0.00 \$539,110.15 \$59,097.00 \$0.00 \$280,573.55	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-III-C

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 11

054 - Pickens County Schools

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	Other Financing Sources: Other Financing Uses: Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	State Sources Federal Sources Local Sources Other Sources Total Revenues: Expenditures Instructional Services Instructional Support Services Operation & Maintenance Services Auxiliary Services Expendable Administrative Services Total Outlay Expendable Service Other Expenditures: Other Financing Sources (Uses)	054 - Pickens County Schools Description Revenues
\$329,899.00 \$295,904.01 \$625,803.01	\$31,770.00 \$53,255.00 (\$21,485.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,344,744.00 \$1,344,744.00 \$218,640.00 \$227,595.00 \$126,560.00 \$56,170.00 \$0.00 \$36,600.00 \$327,795.00 \$93,360.00	EXPENDA Budget
\$50,463.35 \$295,904.01 \$346,367.36	\$27,350.51 \$40,029.35 (\$12,678.84)	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$548,321.72 \$0.00 \$548,321.72 \$93,267.71 \$99,074.65 \$34,604.16 \$23,384.80 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$21,000.00 \$213,848.21 \$485,179.53	EXPENDABLE TRUST Budget Actual
(\$279,435.65) \$0.00 (\$279,435.65)	(\$4,419.49) \$13,225.65 \$8,806.16	\$0.00 \$0.00 (\$796,422.28) \$0.00 (\$796,422.28) \$125,372.29 \$128,520.35 \$91,955.84 \$32,785.20 \$0.00 \$15,600.00 \$113,946.79 \$508,180.47	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
\$2,535,067.74 \$5,697,686.84 \$8,232,754.58	\$956,335.25 \$761,042.04 \$195,293.21	\$18,680,697.01 \$3,922,357.56 \$6,855,414.00 \$173,000.00 \$29,631,468.57 \$13,920,752.86 \$4,165,816.77 \$1,919,404.00 \$4,379,912.05 \$1,182,957.96 \$601,059.00 \$788,130.40 \$788,130.40	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Budget Actus
\$1,196,640.57 \$5,697,786.84 \$6,894,427.41	\$847,328.42 \$755,384.94 \$91,943.48	\$15,728,845.27 \$3,347,114.50 \$4,945,273.03 \$129,418.71 \$24,150,651.51 \$12,280,518.86 \$3,623,377.40 \$1,884,144.71 \$3,275,968.31 \$981,878.31 \$157,734.85 \$245,195.11 \$597,136.87 \$23,045,954.42	AND FUND TYPES TRUST FUNDS Actual
(\$1,338,427.17) \$100.00 (\$1,338,327.17)	(\$109,006.83) \$5,657.10 (\$103,349.73)	(\$2,951,851.74) (\$575,243.06) (\$1,910,140.97) (\$43,581.29) (\$5,480,817.06) \$1,640,234.00 \$542,439.37 \$35,259.29 \$1,103,943.74 \$201,079.65 \$443,324.15 \$88,465.89 \$190,993.53 \$4,245,739.62	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)